MINUTES - KANE COUNTY BOARD OF REVIEW - 2018

The Board of Review convened at 8:30 A.M. on Monday, April 30, 2018 in conference room A of building C of the Kane County Government Center.

The following members were physically present:

Kevin Schulenburg, Chairman Michael Madziarek, Member Timothy Sullivan, Member Mark D. Armstrong, Clerk of the Board

Motion was made by Schulenburg, seconded by Sullivan to approve the Rules and Procedures for 2018. All members concurred.

The following instruments were reviewed by the Board of Review & the following action taken:

Certificate of Errors approved: All members concurred for a total of 655 for the 1st run C/E 2017 payable 2018

Board of Review agrees with the recommendation for Non-Homestead exemptions as stated by the Clerk of the Board of Review for the following instruments: APPROVED

18SG001NH 18DU002NH	thru & including	18DU003NH
18GE004NH	J	
18SC005NH		
18DU006NH	thru & including	18DU007NH
18AU008NH		
18SC009NH	thru & including	18SC011NH
18BU012NH		
18EL013NH		
18AU014NH	thru & including	18AU016NH
18BU017NH		
18PL018NH		
18EL019NH		

The Board of Review recessed at 10:45 A.M. on Monday, April 30, 2018 until Monday, June 11, 2018 at 8:30 A.M.